SAIF QATAR DUCT-FAB
P.O.Box: 12438 | Doha - QATAR
Tel. No. +974 4417 1230
Fax No. +974 4460 1250
Email: info@saif-qatar.com
Splitter sound attenuators
Type SQSA

40 - Standard flange 40mm
L Glass fibre fabric and perforated sheet metal
Order example: SQSA 2–100–100–WL/1500×1500×400
Splitter thickness 100 mm
Airway width 100 mm
No. of splitters 2
Connecting subframe Angle section frame
Splitter surface Glass fibre fabric and perforated sheet metal
Width 400 mm
Height 1500 mm
Length (in airflow direction) 1500 mm
ISO 9001 : 2015 CERTIFICATE COMPANY
Splitter sound attenuators
Variants
Splitter thickness 100 mm
Splitter sound attenuator, variant SQSA100
Splitter thickness 200 mm
Splitter sound attenuator, variant SQSA200
ISO 9001 : 2015 CERTIFICATE COMPANY
SAIF QATAR DUCT-FAB
P.O.Box: 12438 | Doha - QATAR
Tel. No. +974 4417 1230
Fax No. +974 4460 1250
Email: info@saif-qatar.com
Splitter sound attenuators
Dimensions and weight
Splitter sound attenuators
Dimensions and weight
02/2017 – DE/en
XSA
PD – XSA – 13
Sound attenuator casing, nominal width
B
XSA100 XSA200 XSA230 XSA300
T n S T n S T n S T n S
mm – mm mm – mm mm – mm mm – mm
200 100 1 100 – – – – – – – – –
400 100 2 100 200 1 200 230 1 85 300 1 100
600 100 2 – 4 50 – 200 200 2 100 230 2 70 300 1 300
800 100 3 – 5 60 – 167 200 2 – 3 67 – 200 230 2 170 300 1 – 2 100 – 250
1000 100 4 – 7 43 – 150 200 3 – 4 50 – 133 230 3 103 300 2 200
1200 100 4 – 8 50 – 200 200 3 – 5 40 – 200 230 3 – 4 70 – 170 300 2 – 3 100 – 300
1400 100 5 – 10 40 – 180 200 4 – 5 80 – 150 230 3 – 5 50 – 237 300 3 – 4 50 – 167
1600 100 6 – 11 46 – 200 200 4 – 7 57 – 200 230 4 – 5 90 – 170 300 3 – 4 100 – 233
1800 100 6 – 12 50 – 200 200 5 – 8 50 – 160 230 4 – 6 70 – 220 300 3 – 5 60 – 300
2000 100 7 – 14 43 – 186 200 5 – 8 50 – 200 230 5 – 7 56 – 170 300 4 – 5 100 – 200
2200 100 7 – 15 47 – 200 200 6 – 9 44 – 167 230 5 – 7 84 – 186 300 4 – 6 67 – 250
2400 100 8 – 16 50 – 200 200 6 – 10 40 – 200 230 6 – 8 70 – 170 300 4 – 7 43 – 300
Sound attenuator casing, nominal length
L mm 500 750 1000 1250 1500
Sound attenuator casing, nominal height
H mm 300 600 900 1200 1500 1800
XSA
H
B
H
B
L
H
 +
 6
0
B + 60
T
S
S 2
H
 +
 7
6
B + 76
SQSA